

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Public Works and Government Services Canada
Telus Plaza North/Plaza Telus Nord
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave. Jaspe
5th floor/5e étage
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6
Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Departmental Individual Standing Offer (DISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle du département(OCID)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada
Telus Plaza North/Plaza Telus Nord
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave Jasper
5th floor/5e étage
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6

Title - Sujet Architectural Consulting Services,	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EW038-140014/A	Date 2013-10-16
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client EW038-140014	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
File No. - N° de dossier PWU-3-36081 (909)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWU-909-9934	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer 2013-09-06	
Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2013-10-21	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Mountain Daylight Saving Time MDT	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Mayhew (RPC), Sylvia	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwu909
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (780) 497-3645 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (780) 497-3510
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES CANADA VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ALBERTA, SASKATCHEWAN AND MANITOBA AS DETAILED IN THE CALL-UP DOCUMENTS	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required	Yes - Oui	No - Non
Accusé de réception requis	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.		
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

The following clarifications are being provided in response to questions received:

Question 1:

In 3.2.3.2 the RFP asks proponents for "A brief description of a maximum of three (3) projects relevant to the size of the call-up limit", however, section 3.2.3.1 indicates that the proponent is to include projects with an "estimated construction value up to \$3,000,000.00". Is the \$3,000,000 limit a hard maximum? For example, if the proponent has relevant project experience with fees in the range of the \$400,000 call-up limit, is it possible to include them as relevant examples even if the construction costs exceeds \$3,000,000?

Answer 1:

\$3M is not a hard maximum, however consultants submitted project experience with construction costs that exceed \$3M risk diminishing relevancy of the experience in relation to the call-up limit of \$400K.

Question 2:

In order to satisfy RFSO Item SRE 3, Item 3.1.2: Paragraph 2: You must indicate current license, is it sufficient to submit a signed Declaration/Certifications form containing the clause related to "Education, Professional Accreditation and Experience" on page 4 of 4 of the form (page 63 of 70), as well as indicate current provincial licensing on the individual CVs?

Answer 2:

Evidence of a current firm license to practice as issued by the provincial regulatory association and evidence of current registered architect registration for the lead architect(s) as issued by the provincial regulatory association are both required to fulfill this requirement, including the declaration.

Question 3:

On page 54 question 3.2.5.2 it states the following:

(a) submit a maximum of two (2) c.v.'s of project personnel which will perform the majority of the work resulting from the individual Call-ups. Each curriculum vitae should clearly indicate the years of experience the project personnel has in the provision of the services specified in the Required Services (RS) section;

Does this mean we can only include two team members in the project personnel section? Or does this mean we can include a maximum of two pages per c.v. of each team member in the project personnel section?

Answer 3:

Submit a maximum of two (2) c.v.'s (one for each of their 2 key personnel)....all others can be listed, however c.v.'s are not required at this stage for all of their people.